

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2468 OF 2024

Rohan Chandrakant Gaikwad And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Ms. Mayuri Hatle a/w Mandar Surve, Advocate for the
Applicant.

Mr. M. G. Patil, APP for Respondent - State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 3rd September, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 06/09/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)