

sg

915.aba2468-24.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2468 of 2024

Rohan Chandrakant Gaikwad And Ors. ... Applicants

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

....

Ms Mayuri Hatle, a/w. Mr Mandar Surve, for the Applicants.

Mr MG Patil, APP, for Respondent State.

Mr SR Samel, i/b. Rajeev Sawant and Associates, for the Intervenor.

API Kamlesh Jathar, EOW, Unit-5, Mumbai, is present.

....

Coram : R.N. Laddha, J.

Date : 6 September 2024

P.C. :

. Heard.

2. Leave to amend to add the first informant as party respondent to this application. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Mr SR Samel waives service of notice on behalf of the newly added respondent and seeks time to file a reply. By consent, stand over to **19 September 2024**.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)