

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No. 2468 of 2024

Rohan Chandrakant Gaikwad and Ors. ... Applicants
versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Ms Mayuri Hatle a/w. Mr Mandar Surve, for the applicants.
Mr M G Patil, APP, for the respondent/ State.
Mr P K Sanghrajka, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Parth H. Vyas h/f. Ms. Archana Khan, for the intervenors/
complainant (Investors).
API Kamlesh Jathar, EOW, Unit 5, Mumbai, is present.

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.
Date: 23 October 2024**

P.C.:

. At the request of learned counsel for the applicants, stand over to 21 November 2024.

2. It is made clear that there is no interim protection in favour of the applicants.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)