

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2468 OF 2024

Rohan Chandrakant Gaikwad And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Mr. M. G. Patil, APP for the State

Mr. Rohit Chavan i/b. Mr. Ganesh Misal and Mr. Vishal Kale
for the proposed Intervenor

API Umesh Shinde, EOW, Mumbai present

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 12th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)